0 Pcs. DATE：
YG13700917
Lead-Free & RoHs Compliance!!
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CUSTOMER：
CUSTOMER P/N：
OUR DWG No：
QUANTITY： 2013/07/12

5 Standard Testing Condition
Unless otherwise specified In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Humidity Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to Wire Wound Ceramic Chip Inductors
20±2℃
60 to 70 % RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
−４０℃〜１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
CM0603 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS：
Inductance L/Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC Irms Tolerance
(nH) (MHz) Min. (GHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
CM0603-2N2□-N 2.2 100/250 16 6 0.049 700 D
CM0603-3N6□-N 3.6 100/250 25 6 0.059 850 C,D
CM0603-3N9□-N 3.9 100/250 35 6 0.059 850 C,D
CM0603-4N3□-N 4.3 100/250 35 6 0.059 850 C,D
CM0603-4N7□-N 4.7 100/250 35 6 0.059 850 D
CM0603-5N6□-N 5.6 100/250 35 6 0.082 750 C,D
CM0603-6N2□-N 6.2 100/250 35 6 0.082 750 C,D
CM0603-6N8□-N 6.8 100/250 35 6 0.082 750 C,D
CM0603-7N5□-N 7.5 100/250 35 6 0.082 750 D
CM0603-8N2□-N 8.2 100/250 35 6 0.11 650 D
CM0603-8N7□-N 8.7 100/250 35 6 0.11 650 D
CM0603-9N1□-N 9.1 100/250 35 6 0.11 650 D
CM0603-9N5□-N 9.5 100/250 35 6 0.11 650 D
CM0603-10N□-N 10 100/250 35 6 0.11 650 G,J
CM0603-11N□-N 11 100/250 35 6 0.11 650 G,J
CM0603-12N□-N 12 100/250 35 6 0.13 600 G,J
CM0603-13N□-N 13 100/250 35 6 0.13 600 G,J
CM0603-15N□-N 15 100/250 40 6 0.13 600 G,J
CM0603-16N□-N 16 100/250 40 5.5 0.16 550 G,J
CM0603-18N□-N 18 100/250 40 5.5 0.16 550 G,J
CM0603-20N□-N 20 100/250 40 4.9 0.16 550 G,J
CM0603-22N□-N 22 100/250 40 4.6 0.17 500 G,J
CM0603-24N□-N 24 100/250 40 3.8 0.21 500 G,J
CM0603-27N□-N 27 100/250 40 3.7 0.21 440 G,J
CM0603-30N□-N 30 100/250 40 3.3 0.23 420 G,J
NOTE: □-tolerance C=±0.2nH / D=±0.5nH / J=±5% / G=±2%
1.Operating temperature range−４０℃〜１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Irms for 15℃ rise above 25℃ ambient.
3.L/Q Test OSC @200mV.
4.Inductance would be correct Chilisin standard piece.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
Part No.
CM0603 Series Specification
Inductance L/Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC Irms Tolerance
(nH) (MHz) Min. (GHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
CM0603-33N□-N 33 100/250 40 3.2 0.23 420 G,J
CM0603-36N□-N 36 100/250 40 2.9 0.26 400 G,J
CM0603-39N□-N 39 100/250 40 2.8 0.26 400 G,J
CM0603-43N□-N 43 100/200 40 2.7 0.29 380 G,J
CM0603-47N□-N 47 100/200 38 2.6 0.29 380 G,J
CM0603-51N□-N 51 100/200 38 2.5 0.33 370 G,J
CM0603-56N□-N 56 100/200 38 2.4 0.35 360 G,J
CM0603-62N□-N 62 100/200 38 2.3 0.51 280 G,J
CM0603-68N□-N 68 100/200 38 2.2 0.38 340 G,J
CM0603-72N□-N 72 100/150 34 2.1 0.56 270 G,J
CM0603-75N□-N 75 100/150 34 2.05 0.56 270 G,J
CM0603-82N□-N 82 100/150 34 2 0.6 250 G,J
CM0603-91N□-N 91 100/150 34 1.9 0.64 230 G,J
CM0603-R10□-N 100 100/150 34 1.8 0.68 220 G,J
CM0603-R11□-N 110 100/150 32 1.7 1.2 200 G,J
CM0603-R12□-N 120 100/150 32 1.6 1.3 180 G,J
CM0603-R13□-N 130 100/150 32 1.45 1.4 170 G,J
CM0603-R15□-N 150 100/150 32 1.4 1.5 160 G,J
CM0603-R16□-N 160 100/150 32 1.35 2.1 150 G,J
CM0603-R18□-N 180 100/100 25 1.3 2.2 140 G,J
CM0603-R20□-N 200 100/100 25 1.25 2.4 120 G,J
CM0603-R22□-N 220 100/100 25 1.2 2.5 120 G,J